A-12013/13/RR/2016-UIDAI

Bangla Sahib Road Behind Kali Mandir Gole Market, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 22<sup>200</sup> March, 2022

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

In pursuance to the amendment in Unique Identification Authority of India (Appointment of Officers and Employees) Regulations, 2020 notified in gazette notification as Unique Identification Authority of India (Appointment of Officers and Employees) (Second Amendment) Regulation, 2022, the post of Assistant Director General and Assistant Director General (Technology) in pay matrix level – 13 are hereby redesignated as Director and Director (Technology) respectively. The said change in designation shall come into force with effect from date of issue of this order.

2. The officers working as Assistant Director General and Assistant Director General(Technology) shall discharge their functions as Director and Director (Technology) respectively without any changes in their duties and administrative & financial power delegated to them.

(Piyush Chand Gupta) 22.03 Director (HR)

Tele: 23478554

- 1. Shri Roop Kishor, Director (Pers.), Personnel Division, Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003
- 2. All Officers and Staff of UIDAI
- 3. Guard File